
Oblastné kolo kinderiády  Košice  14.5.2013 
 
 

60m 2.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Raniaková Viola Mári  050514  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,95   
  2  Marcinová Terézia     050125  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,03   
  3  Truhanová Ema         041204  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,33   
  4  Zálešáková Radka      040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,37   
  5  Šantručeková Diana    041102  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,44   
  6  Košťaľová Barbora     050330  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        11,61   
  7  Vavreková Laura       050721  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   11,69   
  8  Takáčová Denisa       051026  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,73   
  9  Sidorová Dáša         050330  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,75   
 10  Hažlinská Natália     050319  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,87   
 11  Baloghová Karolína    050114  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     11,92   
 12  Nasárová Nina         050721  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,97   
 13  Bakšiová Sofia        050729  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,99   
 14  Petrovková Soňa Scar  041116  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        12,03   
 15  Copková Stela         050101  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        12,11   
 16  Nosáľová Alžbeta      041224  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           12,12   
 17  Mitrová Sára          050127  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           12,15   
 18  Cvanciger Lilly       050825  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   12,20   
 19  Brondoš Lillien Elle  050629  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   12,31   
 20  Illésová Tamara       050830  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        12,33   
 21  Somentálová Júlia     050403  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         12,35   
 22  Muranková Vanesa      050815  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       12,43   
 23  Chomová Marana        050501  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           12,49   
 24  Kalinová Klára        050223  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          12,55   
 25  Migáčová Alexandra    040920  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    12,84   
 26  Husárová Timea        050810  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            13,03   
 27  Konečná Ľubica        050415  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             13,23   
 28  Bešenyiová Lenka      050203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                13,86   
 29  Hingisová Nikola      050817  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        14,40   
 
60m 2.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Raniaková Viola Mári  050514  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,95   
  2  Truhanová Ema         041204  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,33   
  3  Košťaľová Barbora     050330  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        11,61   
  4  Vavreková Laura       050721  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   11,69   
  5  Takáčová Denisa       051026  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,73   
  6  Somentálová Júlia     050403  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         12,35   
  7  Muranková Vanesa      050815  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       12,43   
  8  Husárová Timea        050810  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            13,03   
 
60m 2.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Šantručeková Diana    041102  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,44   
  2  Baloghová Karolína    050114  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     11,92   
  3  Nosáľová Alžbeta      041224  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           12,12   
  4  Cvanciger Lilly       050825  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   12,20   
  5  Chomová Marana        050501  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           12,49   
  6  Migáčová Alexandra    040920  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    12,84   
  7  Bešenyiová Lenka      050203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                13,86   
  8  Hingisová Nikola      050817  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        14,40   
 
60m 2.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Marcinová Terézia     050125  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,03   
  2  Sidorová Dáša         050330  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,75   
  3  Nasárová Nina         050721  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,97   
  4  Petrovková Soňa Scar  041116  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        12,03   
  5  Copková Stela         050101  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        12,11   
  6  Mitrová Sára          050127  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           12,15   
  7  Illésová Tamara       050830  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        12,33   
  8  Kalinová Klára        050223  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          12,55   
 
60m 2.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Zálešáková Radka      040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,37   
  2  Hažlinská Natália     050319  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,87   
  3  Bakšiová Sofia        050729  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,99   
  4  Brondoš Lillien Elle  050629  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   12,31   
  5  Konečná Ľubica        050415  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             13,23   
 

60m 3.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Dulovičová Emma       031223  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,34   



  2  Laufová Nina          040214  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,47   
  3  Bukajová Daniela      040219  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,76   
  4  Baníková Lenka        031228  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,78   
  5  Bednárová Soňa        031211  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,86   
  6  Kučmová Tamara        040214  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,88   
  7  Mišková Eliška        031230  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,99   
  8  Gondorová Mirka       031205  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,05   
  9  Georgieva Viktória    040604  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,08   
 10  Kočerhová Katarína    030924  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,12   
 11  Dzurillová Gabriela   040106  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,13   
 12  Harčarová Martina     031202  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,26   
 13  Bittóová Viktória     031106  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           11,38   
 14  Čekovská Sophia Este  050113  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,40   
 15  Fedorová Ema          031010  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,48   
 15  Stankovičová Mirosla  040914  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,48   
 17  Papajová Sofia        040822  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,67   
 18  Petrovová Martina     040108  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,88   
 19  Tóthová Natália       040614  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,90   
 20  Barboríková Sára      031001  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       11,93   
 21  Konečná Alžbeta       031019  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             12,02   
 22  Mačejová Veronika     040625  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    12,04   
 23  Gregová Ema           040410  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      12,17   
 24  Liščinská Ema         030921  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           12,21   
 25  Kristanová Lívia      040612  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     12,22   
 26  Kožuchová Tamara      031022  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       12,28   
 27  Maková Marcela        040110  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                12,46   
 28  Zupková Regina        040728  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,60   
 29  Dzurová Radoslava     040205  Ruskov ZŠ                       12,66   
 
60m 3.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Laufová Nina          040214  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,47   
  2  Mišková Eliška        031230  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,99   
  3  Gondorová Mirka       031205  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,05   
  4  Dzurillová Gabriela   040106  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,13   
  5  Papajová Sofia        040822  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,67   
  6  Barboríková Sára      031001  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       11,93   
  7  Gregová Ema           040410  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      12,17   
  8  Liščinská Ema         030921  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           12,21   
 
60m 3.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Kučmová Tamara        040214  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,88   
  2  Bittóová Viktória     031106  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           11,38   
  3  Stankovičová Mirosla  040914  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,48   
  4  Petrovová Martina     040108  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,88   
  5  Tóthová Natália       040614  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,90   
  6  Kožuchová Tamara      031022  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       12,28   
  7  Maková Marcela        040110  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                12,46   
  8  Dzurová Radoslava     040205  Ruskov ZŠ                       12,66   
 
60m 3.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Dulovičová Emma       031223  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,34   
  2  Bukajová Daniela      040219  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,76   
  3  Georgieva Viktória    040604  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,08   
  4  Kočerhová Katarína    030924  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,12   
  5  Čekovská Sophia Este  050113  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,40   
  6  Fedorová Ema          031010  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,48   
  7  Konečná Alžbeta       031019  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             12,02   
  8  Mačejová Veronika     040625  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    12,04   
 
60m 3.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Baníková Lenka        031228  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,78   
  2  Bednárová Soňa        031211  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,86   
  3  Sharčarová Martina    031202  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,26   
  4  Kristanová Lívia      040612  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     12,22   
 

60m 4.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Rebejová Tara         030518  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,22   
  2  Donovalová Dominika   021119  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        10,38   
  3  Capková Ema           021016  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,49   
  4  Iglódyová Alexandra   030325  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      10,53   
  5  Manykóová Daniela     030516  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,57   
  6  Kortvelyesiová Danie  021113  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,58   
  7  Soľárová Viktória     030319  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        10,59   
  8  Škripková Barbora So  021126  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,60   
  9  Azariová Klaudia E.   030819  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,63   



 10  Macková Adriana       030426  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,69   
 11  Salzerová Dorota      030306  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,78   
 12  Bednárová Nikola      021102  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,84   
 13  Pucheinová Jana       030813  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,95   
 14  Kupčová Lucia         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             11,04   
 15  Debnárová Chiara      030218  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,11   
 16  Babjaková Alexandra   020908  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,12   
 17  Nosáľová Kristína     030216  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,16   
 18  Ondová Monika         030503  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,18   
 19  Gazuličová Lívia      030314  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,21   
 20  Lukáčová Natália      030320  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,25   
 21  Suľovská Aneta        021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   11,28   
 22  Vargovičová Katarína  030201  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,48   
 23  Takáčová Rebeka       020917  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,54   
 24  Ružinská Marína       030402  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,58   
 25  Zubková Natália       040114  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,61   
 26  Matíjková Sofia       020227  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,73   
 27  Janičková Alžbeta     030303  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,92   
 28  Remenyáková Kristína  030710  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,41   
 29  Lešková Mária         030219  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                13,45   
 
60m 4.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Capková Ema           021016  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,49   
  2  Iglódyová Alexandra   030325  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      10,53   
  3  Azariová Klaudia E.   030819  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,63   
  4  Macková Adriana       030426  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,69   
  5  Lukáčová Natália      030320  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,25   
  6  Zubková Natália       040114  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,61   
  7  Matíjková Sofia       020227  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,73   
  8  Lešková Mária         030219  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                13,45   
 
60m 4.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Donovalová Dominika   021119  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        10,38   
  2  Škripková Barbora So  021126  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,60   
  3  Salzerová Dorota      030306  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,78   
  4  Babjaková Alexandra   020908  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,12   
  5  Nosáľová Kristína     030216  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,16   
  6  Vargovičová Katarína  030201  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,48   
  7  Ružinská Marína       030402  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,58   
  8  Remenyáková Kristína  030710  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,41   
 
60m 4.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Manykóová Daniela     030516  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,57   
  2  Kortvelyesiová Danie  021113  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,58   
  3  Bednárová Nikola      021102  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,84   
  4  Pucheinová Jana       030813  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,95   
  5  Kupčová Lucia         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             11,04   
  6  Gazuličová Lívia      030314  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,21   
  7  Takáčová Rebeka       020917  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,54   
  8  Janičková Alžbeta     030303  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,92   
 
60m 4.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Rebejová Tara         030518  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,22   
  2  Soľárová Viktória     030319  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        10,59   
  3  Debnárová Chiara      030218  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,11   
  4  Ondová Monika         030503  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,18   
  5  Suľovská Aneta        021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   11,28   
 

60m 5.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Eštoková Martina      010905  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            9,61   
  2  Hunčárová Natália     020406  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,87   
  3  Bernátová Petra       011010  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     9,93   
  4  Škutová Aneta         021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,03   
  5  Reváková Natália      020320  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,04   
  6  Székelyová Štefánia   010908  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,13   
  7  Raščáková Jana        010903  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,20   
  8  Saloňová Sára         020714  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,28   
  9  Fečaninová Tatiana    020407  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,35   
  9  Dzurovčínová Simona   021114  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        10,35   
 11  Lučanská Simona       011228  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,37   
 12  Makarová Anna         020313  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,43   
 13  Pačutová Natália      020614  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      10,45   
 14  Kandrová Diana        020226  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,49   
 15  Hudáková Lenka        020224  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,53   
 16  Tamášová Simona       011206  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       10,68   



 17  Huľvejová Slávka      020422  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            10,72   
 18  Orinčáková Zuzana     020504  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,73   
 19  Turčaníková Lea       010918  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,75   
 20  Klembalová Dominika   020519  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,76   
 21  Ivanová Katarína      011102  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,83   
 22  Schürgerová Sofia     020223  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        10,87   
 23  Čamajová Monika       020221  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,88   
 24  Jedináková Dorota     020403  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                10,99   
 25  Haburajová Paula      011213  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,03   
 26  Radáčiová Karin       030916  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,17   
 27  Pigulová Dominika     020411  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,18   
 28  Halászová Miriam      010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   11,47   
 29  Hoholková Barbora     020621  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        12,41   
     Orechovská Daniela    011008  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ           
 
60m 5.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Bernátová Petra       011010  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     9,93   
  2  Reváková Natália      020320  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,04   
  3  Raščáková Jana        010903  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,20   
  4  Tamášová Simona       011206  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       10,68   
  5  Huľvejová Slávka      020422  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            10,72   
  6  Klembalová Dominika   020519  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,76   
  7  Čamajová Monika       020221  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,88   
  8  Pigulová Dominika     020411  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,18   
 
60m 5.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Dzurovčínová Simona   021114  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        10,35   
  2  Pačutová Natália      020614  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      10,45   
  3  Hudáková Lenka        020224  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,53   
  4  Orinčáková Zuzana     020504  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,73   
  5  Ivanová Katarína      011102  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,83   
  6  Radáčiová Karin       030916  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,17   
  7  Halászová Miriam      010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   11,47   
 
60m 5.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Székelyová Štefánia   010908  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,13   
  2  Fečaninová Tatiana    020407  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,35   
  3  Lučanská Simona       011228  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,37   
  4  Makarová Anna         020313  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,43   
  5  Kandrová Diana        020226  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,49   
  6  Schürgerová Sofia     020223  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        10,87   
  7  Jedináková Dorota     020403  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                10,99   
  8  Haburajová Paula      011213  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,03   
 
60m 5.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Eštoková Martina      010905  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            9,61   
  2  Hunčárová Natália     020406  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,87   
  3  Škutová Aneta         021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,03   
  4  Saloňová Sára         020714  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,28   
  5  Turčaníková Lea       010918  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,75   
  6  Hoholková Barbora     020621  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        12,41   
 

Skok z miesta 2.roč.     dievčatá                            
  1  Košťaľová Barbora     050330  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         165    
  2  Petrovková Soňa Scar  041116  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         157    
  3  Zálešáková Radka      040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    156    
  4  Truhanová Ema         041204  Ruskov ZŠ                        155    
  5  Šantručeková Diana    041102  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       153    
  6  Raniaková Viola Mári  050514  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            151    
  7  Vavreková Laura       050721  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    150    
  8  Husárová Timea        050810  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             148    
  9  Baloghová Karolína    050114  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      143    
 10  Sidorová Dáša         050330  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        141    
 11  Mitrová Sára          050127  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            140    
 12  Illésová Tamara       050830  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         139    
 13  Nasárová Nina         050721  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           138    
 14  Somentálová Júlia     050403  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          138    
 15  Takáčová Denisa       051026  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           138    
 16  Bakšiová Sofia        050729  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            137    
 17  Brondoš Lillien Elle  050629  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    136    
 18  Konečná Ľubica        050415  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              134    
 19  Nosáľová Alžbeta      041224  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            134    
 20  Chomová Marana        050501  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            134    
 21  Marcinová Terézia     050125  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         132    
 22  Muranková Vanesa      050815  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        131    



 23  Cvanciger Lilly       050825  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ    127    
 24  Hažlinská Natália     050319  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       126    
 25  Migáčová Alexandra    040920  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     116    
 26  Hingisová Nikola      050817  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         113    
 27  Kalinová Klára        050223  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ           113    
 28  Copková Stela         050101  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         108    
 29  Bešenyiová Lenka      050203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                  75    
 

lopta 3.ročník       dievčatá                            
  1  Baníková Lenka        031228  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           672    
  2  Dzurillová Gabriela   040106  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ           647    
  3  Dulovičová Emma       031223  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    643    
  4  Stankovičová Mirosla  040914  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         638    
  5  Kučmová Tamara        040214  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            620    
  6  Mišková Eliška        031230  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ    619    
  7  Bittóová Viktória     031106  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            597    
  8  Barboríková Sára      031001  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        579    
  9  Petrovová Martina     040108  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    570    
 10  Laufová Nina          040214  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            560    
 11  Maková Marcela        040110  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                 550    
 12  Bukajová Daniela      040219  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         539    
 13  Kočerhová Katarína    030924  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       535    
 14  Harčarová Martina     031202  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         522    
 15  Bednárová Soňa        031211  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          516    
 16  Gondorová Mirka       031205  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         507    
 17  Papajová Sofia        040822  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         501    
 18  Mačejová Veronika     040625  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     497    
 19  Čekovská Sophia Este  050113  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    494    
 20  Konečná Alžbeta       031019  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              487    
 21  Fedorová Ema          031010  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           473    
 22  Kristanová Lívia      040612  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      457    
 23  Kožuchová Tamara      031022  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        453    
 24  Georgieva Viktória    040604  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         443    
 25  Liščinská Ema         030921  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            417    
 26  Dzurová Radoslava     040205  Ruskov ZŠ                        379    
 27  Tóthová Natália       040614  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            354    
 28  Gregová Ema           040410  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       350    
 29  Zupková Regina        040728  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             343    
 

kriket 4.ročník      dievčatá                            
  1  Donovalová Dominika   021119  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        31,04   
  2  Suľovská Lucia        021219  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   28,08   
  3  Zubková Natália       040114  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          28,03   
  4  Soľárová Viktória     030319  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        27,40   
  5  Ondová Monika         030503  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           24,78   
  6  Gazuličová Lívia      030314  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      23,83   
  7  Iglódyová Alexandra   030325  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      23,74   
  8  Janičková Alžbeta     030303  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          23,32   
  9  Capková Ema           021016  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        21,94   
 10  Kupčová Lucia         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             21,78   
 11  Macková Adriana       030426  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   21,75   
 12  Lukáčová Natália      030320  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        21,40   
 13  Debnárová Chiara      030218  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          21,22   
 14  Pucheinová Jana       030813  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   20,94   
 15  Kortvelyesiová Danie  021113  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       20,06   
 16  Takáčová Rebeka       020917  Ruskov ZŠ                       19,85   
 17  Rebejová Tara         030518  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    19,42   
 18  Škripková Barbora So  021126  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     19,31   
 19  Vargovičová Katarína  030201  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           17,60   
 20  Babjaková Alexandra   020908  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        17,03   
 21  Azariová Klaudia E.   030819  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        16,80   
 22  Salzerová Dorota      030306  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   15,99   
 23  Manykóová Daniela     030516  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           15,32   
 24  Nosáľová Kristína     030216  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           15,23   
 25  Ružinská Marína       030402  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       15,10   
 26  Remenyáková Kristína  030710  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            14,70   
 27  Bednárová Nikola      021102  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         14,52   
 28  Lešková Mária         030219  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                14,40   
 29  Matíjková Sofia       020227  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           13,40   
     Škutová Aneta         021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    0,00   
 

diaľka 5.ročník      dievčatá                            
  1  Bernátová Petra       011010  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     370    
  2  Székelyová Štefánia   010908  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          352    



  3  Škutová Aneta         021113  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    345    
  4  Lučanská Simona       011228  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         333    
  5  Reváková Natália      020320  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       329    
  6  Hunčárová Natália     020406  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         327    
  7  Kandrová Diana        020226  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    325    
  8  Ivanová Katarína      011102  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              320    
  9  Eštoková Martina      010905  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            318    
 10  Turčaníková Lea       010918  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            316    
 11  Raščáková Jana        010903  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           316    
 12  Dzurovčínová Simona   021114  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         316    
 13  Makarová Anna         020313  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ           312    
 14  Huľvejová Slávka      020422  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             311    
 15  Radáčiová Karin       030916  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            311    
 16  Orinčáková Zuzana     020504  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           304    
 17  Saloňová Sára         020714  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    298    
 18  Pačutová Natália      020614  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       296    
 19  Haburajová Paula      011213  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         295    
 20  Tamášová Simona       011206  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        280    
 21  Hudáková Lenka        020224  Ruskov ZŠ                        279    
 22  Fečaninová Tatiana    020407  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        277    
 23  Čamajová Monika       020221  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      274    
 24  Hoholková Barbora     020621  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         271    
 25  Pigulová Dominika     020411  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            267    
 26  Halászová Miriam      010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ    266    
 27  Schürgerová Sofia     020223  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         243    
 28  Klembalová Dominika   020519  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            237    
 29  Jedináková Dorota     020403  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                 227    
 

60m 2.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Horváth Sebastián     040929  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,45   
  2  Pavlenko Kamil        050502  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,58   
  3  Figlár Matej          051209  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           10,76   
  4  Bačo Martin           041029  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,81   
  5  Prekop Alex           050110  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,82   
  6  Rohun Oliver          041212  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,94   
  7  Toma Roland           050221  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,09   
  8  Jakubišin Dominik     050518  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         11,11   
  9  Jirsák Oto            041213  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,15   
 10  Furman Alex           050321  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            11,24   
 11  Urban Patrik          050801  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,28   
 12  Majza Maxim           050630  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,40   
 12  Priščák Lukáš         050127  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,40   
 14  Lipan Peter           041110  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,51   
 15  Obšitoš Ján           060206  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,52   
 15  Fedor Juraj           040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,52   
 17  Vinarčík Jakub        050711  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,54   
 18  Kurila Viliam         050502  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,55   
 19  Balog Milan           041012  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,58   
 20  Sudzina Martin        041030  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       11,61   
 21  Vidricko Peter        050619  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,66   
 22  Bernát Tomáš          050218  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,83   
 23  Dubecký Lucas         050516  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,85   
 24  Antony Marko          050503  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,91   
 25  Sopko Martin          050819  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          12,03   
 26  Rusnák Martin         050613  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           12,21   
 27  Niemašik Šimon        041210  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   12,21   
 28  Cibula Matej          041012  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             12,65   
 29  Slivka Rasťo          050823  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        12,86   
 
60m 2.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Horváth Sebastián     040929  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,45   
  2  Bačo Martin           041029  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,81   
  3  Toma Roland           050221  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,09   
  4  Jakubišin Dominik     050518  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         11,11   
  5  Furman Alex           050321  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            11,24   
  6  Sopko Martin          050819  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          12,03   
  7  Rusnák Martin         050613  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           12,21   
  8  Niemašik Šimon        041210  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   12,21   
 
60m 2.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Jirsák Oto            041213  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          11,15   
  2  Lipan Peter           041110  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           11,51   
  3  Kurila Viliam         050502  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,55   
  4  Sudzina Martin        041030  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       11,61   
  5  Bernát Tomáš          050218  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,83   



  6  Dubecký Lucas         050516  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,85   
  7  Antony Marko          050503  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          11,91   
  8  Cibula Matej          041012  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             12,65   
 
60m 2.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Pavlenko Kamil        050502  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,58   
  2  Figlár Matej          051209  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           10,76   
  3  Prekop Alex           050110  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,82   
  4  Rohun Oliver          041212  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,94   
  5  Majza Maxim           050630  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,40   
  6  Fedor Juraj           040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   11,52   
  7  Balog Milan           041012  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,58   
  8  Vidricko Peter        050619  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,66   
 
60m 2.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Urban Patrik          050801  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        11,28   
  2  Priščák Lukáš         050127  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,40   
  3  Obšitoš Ján           060206  Ruskov ZŠ                       11,52   
  4  Vinarčík Jakub        050711  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,54   
  5  Slivka Rasťo          050823  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        12,86   
 

60m 3.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Medvec Martin         040421  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,25   
  2  Varga Šimon           031016  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,28   
  3  Sovič Miroslav        040512  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,29   
  4  Lajčiak Eduard        030913  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,45   
  5  Kočiš Róbert          040121  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,51   
  6  Lauf Adam             031018  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,55   
  7  Žiga Kristián         030927  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,56   
  8  Slafkovský Juraj      040330  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,57   
  9  Horbaľ Dávid          031023  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,69   
 10  Repko Maximilian      040217  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,71   
 11  Kačírek Šimon         040318  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,73   
 12  Dzuro Adam            030916  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,80   
 13  Kissi Tomáš           040726  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,83   
 13  Benedikt Lukáš        040305  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,83   
 15  Maďarik Alex          040725  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,86   
 16  Repčík Peter          040109  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,91   
 17  Válik Boris           040203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                10,98   
 18  Zolovčík Tomáš        040301  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,05   
 19  Bálint Benjamín       040505  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,06   
 20  Cesnak Jakub          040518  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,10   
 21  Girman Rastislav      040202  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,17   
 22  Bandík Michal         031111  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,22   
 23  Dragun Oliver         030919  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,27   
 24  Babjak Viktor         040315  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,29   
 25  Bujdoš Benjamín       040902  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,33   
 26  Žemba Sebastian       031018  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,38   
 27  Mravec Šimon          040818  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,57   
 28  Jadrný Jakub          031023  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,70   
 29  Droppa Patrik         031014  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,14   
 
60m 3.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Lajčiak Eduard        030913  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,45   
  2  Kočiš Róbert          040121  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,51   
  3  Žiga Kristián         030927  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,56   
  4  Slafkovský Juraj      040330  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,57   
  5  Válik Boris           040203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                10,98   
  6  Cesnak Jakub          040518  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,10   
  7  Bujdoš Benjamín       040902  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   11,33   
  8  Droppa Patrik         031014  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,14   
 
60m 3.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Medvec Martin         040421  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,25   
  2  Kačírek Šimon         040318  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,73   
  3  Benedikt Lukáš        040305  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,83   
  4  Repčík Peter          040109  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,91   
  5  Zolovčík Tomáš        040301  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        11,05   
  6  Bálint Benjamín       040505  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,06   
  7  Dragun Oliver         030919  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,27   
  8  Mravec Šimon          040818  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        11,57   
 
60m 3.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Horbaľ Dávid          031023  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,69   
  2  Repko Maximilian      040217  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,71   



  3  Maďarik Alex          040725  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,86   
  4  Girman Rastislav      040202  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       11,17   
  5  Bandík Michal         031111  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          11,22   
  6  Babjak Viktor         040315  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        11,29   
  7  Žemba Sebastian       031018  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           11,38   
  8  Jadrný Jakub          031023  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           11,70   
 
60m 3.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Varga Šimon           031016  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,28   
  2  Sovič Miroslav        040512  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,29   
  3  Lauf Adam             031018  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         10,55   
  4  Dzuro Adam            030916  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,80   
  5  Kissi Tomáš           040726  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,83   
 

60m 4.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Javorský Alex         021229  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    9,57   
  2  Harčarik Jozef        030514  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           9,76   
  3  Seman Patrik          021222  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,80   
  4  Piga Tomáš            020913  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     9,82   
  5  Sarvaj Filip          021021  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         9,83   
  5  Bobela Dávid          021008  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         9,83   
  7  Brutovský Filip       030505  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,29   
  7  Šimko Markus          020930  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,29   
  9  Slovinský Filip       021003  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,37   
 10  Kupčo Ľubomír         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,38   
 11  Tóth Jakub            021028  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,44   
 12  Patvarický Radovan    020930  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       10,56   
 13  Pap Ľudovít           030328  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,57   
 14  Szalontay Matúš       030217  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,63   
 15  Čurma Jakub           020906  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,65   
 16  Melničák Adam         021214  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,66   
 17  Zlacký Matúš          030515  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,70   
 18  Rybár Jakub           021018  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,75   
 19  Jakub Martin          020920  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,78   
 19  Takáč Peter           021208  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,78   
 21  Poreba Simon          030202  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,82   
 22  Papcun Florián        021008  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         11,13   
 23  Bočkorik Jaroslav     020909  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,18   
 24  Jurko Fabián          030324  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,19   
 25  Kochaník Adrián       040802  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,21   
 26  Horváth Kevin         030401  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     11,31   
 27  Voš Samuel            030126  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,33   
 28  Čornej Samuel         030829  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,44   
 29  Guľa Damián           020530  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,08   
 
60m 4.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Seman Patrik          021222  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,80   
  2  Patvarický Radovan    020930  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       10,56   
  3  Čurma Jakub           020906  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,65   
  4  Melničák Adam         021214  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,66   
  5  Zlacký Matúš          030515  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,70   
  6  Papcun Florián        021008  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         11,13   
  7  Kochaník Adrián       040802  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           11,21   
  8  Guľa Damián           020530  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            12,08   
 
60m 4.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Harčarik Jozef        030514  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           9,76   
  2  Bobela Dávid          021008  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         9,83   
  3  Slovinský Filip       021003  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   10,37   
  4  Tóth Jakub            021028  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           10,44   
  5  Szalontay Matúš       030217  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           10,63   
  6  Jakub Martin          020920  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,78   
  7  Poreba Simon          030202  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,82   
  8  Bočkorik Jaroslav     020909  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      11,18   
 
60m 4.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Javorský Alex         021229  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    9,57   
  2  Šimko Markus          020930  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           10,29   
     Brutovský Filip       030505  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,29   
  4  Pap Ľudovít           030328  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,57   
  5  Rybár Jakub           021018  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   10,75   
  6  Jurko Fabián          030324  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,19   
  7  Horváth Kevin         030401  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     11,31   
  8  Voš Samuel            030126  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        11,33   
 



60m 4.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Piga Tomáš            020913  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     9,82   
  2  Sarvaj Filip          021021  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         9,83   
  3  Kupčo Ľubomír         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             10,38   
  4  Takáč Peter           021208  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,78   
  5  Čornej Samuel         030829  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      11,44   
 

60m 5.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Čulík Adrián          011006  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         9,40   
  2  Havriš Damián         020404  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            9,57   
  3  Ukropec Martin        011123  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            9,58   
  3  Kopcsák Juraj         020110  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            9,58   
  5  Macejko Marko         020225  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    9,59   
  6  Vargaeštok Alex       011113  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        9,59   
  7  Jenčuš Jakub          011023  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         9,60   
  8  Ondrejkovič Matej     020125  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       9,67   
  9  Vozár Richard         020616  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,75   
 10  Fedorco Richard       020124  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              9,76   
 11  Vaščák Patrik         011226  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          9,84   
 12  Košina Kevin          020118  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,00   
 13  Čakloš Filip          011002  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        10,01   
 13  Jarembák Viktor       010919  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,01   
 15  Faith Roman           020728  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,12   
 16  Mačanga Filip         020320  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,23   
 17  Varady Martin         020507  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,27   
 18  Kotlár Šimon          010330  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,29   
 19  Zastko Rastislav      020429  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,33   
 20  Krušpier Matej        011219  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,38   
 21  Antóžy Radovan        020410  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,46   
 22  Pavliš Peter          020117  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,48   
 23  Varga Nicolas         020620  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,50   
 24  Harčarik Samuel       020827  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,56   
 25  Horváth Martin        010915  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,68   
 26  Juhas Stanislav       010917  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            10,69   
 27  Radáči Marco          011029  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           10,83   
 28  Štulajter Šimon       020221  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,48   
 29  Sedlák Samuel         010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ       DQ  
 
60m 5.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Čulík Adrián          011006  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         9,40   
  2  Jenčuš Jakub          011023  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         9,60   
  3  Zastko Rastislav      020429  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          10,33   
  4  Krušpier Matej        011219  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    10,38   
  5  Antóžy Radovan        020410  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        10,46   
  6  Varga Nicolas         020620  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          10,50   
  7  Štulajter Šimon       020221  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                11,48   
     Sedlák Samuel         010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ       DQ  
 
60m 5.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Havriš Damián         020404  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            9,57   
  2  Kopcsák Juraj         020110  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            9,58   
  3  Vozár Richard         020616  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         9,75   
  4  Košina Kevin          020118  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        10,00   
  5  Mačanga Filip         020320  Ruskov ZŠ                       10,23   
  6  Kotlár Šimon          010330  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   10,29   
  7  Juhas Stanislav       010917  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            10,69   
  8  Radáči Marco          011029  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           10,83   
 
60m 5.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Ukropec Martin        011123  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            9,58   
  2  Fedorco Richard       020124  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              9,76   
  3  Vaščák Patrik         011226  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          9,84   
  4  Čakloš Filip          011002  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        10,01   
  5  Faith Roman           020728  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           10,12   
  6  Varady Martin         020507  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      10,27   
  7  Harčarik Samuel       020827  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          10,56   
  8  Horváth Martin        010915  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     10,68   
 
60m 5.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Macejko Marko         020225  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    9,59   
     Vargaeštok Alex       011113  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        9,59   
  3  Ondrejkovič Matej     020125  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       9,67   
  4  Jarembák Viktor       010919  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       10,01   
  5  Pavliš Peter          020117  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   10,48   
 



Skok z miesta 2.roč.     chlapci                             
  1  Rohun Oliver          041212  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            171    
  2  Pavlenko Kamil        050502  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     169    
  3  Lipan Peter           041110  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            167    
  4  Figlár Matej          051209  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            166    
  5  Toma Roland           050221  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        166    
  6  Horváth Sebastián     040929  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    164    
  7  Urban Patrik          050801  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         161    
  8  Jirsák Oto            041213  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           161    
  9  Bačo Martin           041029  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         161    
 10  Furman Alex           050321  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             159    
 11  Obšitoš Ján           060206  Ruskov ZŠ                        159    
 12  Sudzina Martin        041030  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        155    
 13  Jakubišin Dominik     050518  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          155    
 14  Priščák Lukáš         050127  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            154    
 15  Vidricko Peter        050619  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         154    
 16  Majza Maxim           050630  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    151    
 17  Fedor Juraj           040928  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    147    
 18  Kurila Viliam         050502  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         145    
 19  Niemašik Šimon        041210  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ    142    
 20  Bernát Tomáš          050218  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                 142    
 21  Balog Milan           041012  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       141    
 22  Vinarčík Jakub        050711  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       141    
 23  Prekop Alex           050110  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      139    
 24  Sopko Martin          050819  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           139    
 25  Dubecký Lucas         050516  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         137    
 26  Rusnák Martin         050613  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            130    
 27  Cibula Matej          041012  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              120    
 28  Slivka Rasťo          050823  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         110    
 29  Antony Marko          050503  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ             0    
 

lopta  3.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Zolovčík Tomáš        040301  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         763    
  2  Bálint Benjamín       040505  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            675    
  3  Varga Šimon           031016  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       638    
  4  Repko Maximilian      040217  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        635    
  5  Repčík Peter          040109  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              627    
  6  Babjak Viktor         040315  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         605    
  7  Slafkovský Juraj      040330  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ    596    
  8  Kačírek Šimon         040318  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           595    
  9  Lauf Adam             031018  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          595    
 10  Cesnak Jakub          040518  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         574    
 11  Droppa Patrik         031014  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             545    
 12  Girman Rastislav      040202  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        541    
 13  Bandík Michal         031111  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           537    
 14  Dragun Oliver         030919  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       531    
 15  Jadrný Jakub          031023  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            523    
 16  Dzuro Adam            030916  Ruskov ZŠ                        514    
 17  Lajčiak Eduard        030913  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         510    
 18  Válik Boris           040203  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                 509    
 19  Benedikt Lukáš        040305  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         500    
 20  Horbaľ Dávid          031023  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    496    
 21  Kočiš Róbert          040121  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      485    
 22  Žiga Kristián         030927  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     484    
 23  Kissi Tomáš           040726  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            483    
 24  Maďarik Alex          040725  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ           481    
 25  Medvec Martin         040421  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    466    
 26  Sovič Miroslav        040512  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            437    
 27  Mravec Šimon          040818  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         432    
 28  Žemba Sebastian       031018  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            431    
 29  Bujdoš Benjamín       040902  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    420    
 

kriket 4.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Bobela Dávid          021008  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        39,58   
  2  Čornej Samuel         030829  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      34,88   
  3  Jurko Fabián          030324  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                33,57   
  4  Piga Tomáš            020913  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    33,48   
  5  Šimko Markus          020930  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           33,45   
  6  Čurma Jakub           020906  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          33,33   
  7  Takáč Peter           021208  Ruskov ZŠ                       33,23   
  8  Javorský Alex         021229  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   32,74   
  9  Harčarik Jozef        030514  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          32,66   
 10  Patvarický Radovan    020930  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       32,54   
 11  Jakub Martin          020920  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        31,80   



 12  Sarvaj Filip          021021  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        31,30   
 13  Horváth Kevin         030401  Seňa 507 ZŠ                     30,52   
 14  Kochaník Adrián       040802  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           29,76   
 15  Pap Ľudovít           030328  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       29,54   
 16  Tóth Jakub            021028  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           29,18   
 17  Zlacký Matúš          030515  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          28,52   
 18  Slovinský Filip       021003  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   28,52   
 19  Szalontay Matúš       030217  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           27,67   
 20  Papcun Florián        021008  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         26,78   
 21  Bočkorik Jaroslav     020909  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      26,68   
 22  Voš Samuel            030126  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        26,52   
 23  Seman Patrik          021222  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        25,52   
 24  Kupčo Ľubomír         030305  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             24,53   
 25  Melničák Adam         021214  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   23,56   
 26  Guľa Damián           020530  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            22,88   
 27  Poreba Simon          030202  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           21,80   
 28  Rybár Jakub           021018  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   20,86   
 29  Brutovský Filip       030505  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        12,70   
 

diaľka 5.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Havriš Damián         020404  Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ            388    
  2  Varady Martin         020507  Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ       368    
  3  Macejko Marko         020225  Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ    367    
  4  Jenčuš Jakub          011023  Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ         363    
  5  Kotlár Šimon          010330  Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ    362    
  6  Vargaeštok Alex       011113  Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ        362    
  7  Čulík Adrián          011006  Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ         360    
  8  Vaščák Patrik         011226  Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ          357    
  9  Kopcsák Juraj         020110  Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ            356    
 10  Ukropec Martin        011123  Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ            355    
 11  Jarembák Viktor       010919  Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ        345    
 12  Antóžy Radovan        020410  Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ         345    
 13  Vozár Richard         020616  Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ         342    
 14  Košina Kevin          020118  Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ         336    
 15  Zastko Rastislav      020429  Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ           334    
 16  Juhas Stanislav       010917  Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ             331    
 17  Pavliš Peter          020117  Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ    330    
 18  Fedorco Richard       020124  Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ              325    
 19  Mačanga Filip         020320  Ruskov ZŠ                        320    
 20  Krušpier Matej        011219  Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ     317    
 21  Čakloš Filip          011002  Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ         312    
 22  Faith Roman           020728  Košice Považská 12 ZŠ            310    
 23  Harčarik Samuel       020827  Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ           305    
 24  Radáči Marco          011029  Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ            304    
 25  Ondrejkovič Matej     020125  Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ       301    
 26  Varga Nicolas         020620  Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ           299    
 27  Horváth Martin        010915  Seňa 507 ZŠ                      246    
 28  Štulajter Šimon       020221  Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                 210    
 29  Sedlák Samuel         010929  Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ       DQ  
 

4 x 60m              pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   38,66   
  2  "A"                           Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           38,90   
  3  "A"                           Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   38,94   
  4  "A"                           Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        39,12   
  5  "A"                           Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        39,69   
  6  "A"                           Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    39,91   
  6  "A"                           Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          39,91   
  8  "A"                           Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           39,92   
  9  "A"                           Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        40,00   
 10  "A"                           Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      40,30   
 11  "A"                           Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         40,73   
 12  "A"                           Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       40,80   
 13  "A"                           Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          40,94   
 14  "A"                           Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             41,22   
 14  "A"                           Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        41,22   
 16  "A"                           Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        41,83   
 17  "A"                           Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      41,90   
 18  "A"                           Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   42,03   
 19  "A"                           Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       42,53   
 20  "A"                           Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   42,58   
 21  "A"                           Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        42,63   
 22  "A"                           Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           42,73   
 23  "A"                           Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          42,80   



 24  "A"                           Seňa 507 ZŠ                     43,40   
 25  "A"                           Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            43,70   
 26  "A"                           Ruskov ZŠ                       43,74   
 27  "A"                           Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           44,08   
 28  "A"                           Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           44,21   
 29  "A"                           Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                53,64   
 
4 x 60m 1.beh        pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ   38,66   
  2  "A"                           Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ        40,00   
  3  "A"                           Strážske Mierová 1  ZŠ          40,94   
  4  "A"                           Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ             41,22   
  5  "A"                           Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ   42,58   
  6  "A"                           Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                53,64   
 
4 x 60m 2.beh        pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ    39,91   
  2  "A"                           Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ        41,83   
  3  "A"                           Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ       42,53   
  4  "A"                           Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ        42,63   
  5  "A"                           Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ           42,73   
  6  "A"                           Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ           44,21   
 
4 x 60m 3.beh        pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ           38,90   
  2  "A"                           Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ          39,91   
  3  "A"                           Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ           39,92   
  4  "A"                           Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ      40,30   
  5  "A"                           Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ        41,22   
  6  "A"                           Seňa 507 ZŠ                     43,40   
 
4 x 60m 4.beh        pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ        39,69   
  2  "A"                           Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ         40,73   
  3  "A"                           Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ       40,80   
  4  "A"                           Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ      41,90   
  5  "A"                           Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ   42,03   
  6  "A"                           Košice Kežmarská 30 ZŠ          42,80   
 
4 x 60m 5.beh        pretekári                           
  1  "A"                           Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná ZŠ   38,94   
  2  "A"                           Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ        39,12   
  3  "A"                           Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ            43,70   
  4  "A"                           Ruskov ZŠ                       43,74   
  5  "A"                           Košice Považská 12 ZŠ           44,08   
 



 14.05.2013  OBLASTNÉ KOLO KINDERIADY  KOŠICE 

po Názov školy 60 60 60 60 skm lop krik dial 60 60 60 60 skm lop krik dial 4 celkov 

ra   CH CH CH CH CH CH CH CH D D D D D D D D x   

die Mesto 2r. 3r. 4r. 5r. 2r. 3r. 4r. 5r. 2r. 3r. 4r. 5r. 2r. 3r. 4r. 5r. 60 BODY 

1 Spišská Nová Ves Lipová 13 ZŠ               1 9 1 18 6 20 8 5 7 1 21 4 7 3 2 3 1 117 

2 Trebišov Komenského 8 ZŠ                    4 4 19 12 9 17 11 14 6 3 3 11 1 12 9 4 4 143 

3 Čaňa Pionierska 33 ZŠ                     6 13 11 3 1 23 16 9 17 13 5 1 11 7 23 9 2 170 

4 Košice Trebišovská 10 ZŠ                    21 18 5 7 15 1 12 4 20 15 2 9 12 4 1 12 14 172 

5 Michalovce Komenského 1 ZŠ                  19 2 28 17 21 3 2 2 5 10 19 5 5 13 6 5 10 172 

6 Gelnica Grundschule Hlavná 121 ZŠ       15 1 9 5 17 25 18 3 4 18 13 14 3 9 14 7 3 178 

7 Košice-Šaca Mládežnícka 3 ZŠ                2 7 4 20 2 22 4 20 25 22 1 3 25 18 17 1 6 199 

8 Jaklovce Školská 297 ZŠ                      8 6 22 11 13 9 20 8 21 5 12 6 14 15 27 2 11 210 

9 Poproč Školská 3 ZŠaMŠ                       25 22 2 24 24 13 9 23 8 4 15 7 15 1 13 11 6 222 

10 Košice Staničná 13 ZŠ                        14 3 14 3 3 26 19 10 13 2 26 19 16 10 29 10 8 225 

11 Sečovce Obchodná 5 ZŠ                        26 26 7 2 26 28 5 1 1 6 18 27 6 5 5 25 22 236 

12 Košice Masarykova 19/A ZŠ                    20 10 13 13 12 4 15 11 22 20 6 9 22 8 15 22 19 241 

13 Trebišov M.R.Štefánika ZŠ                    7 21 12 6 5 12 10 6 9 26 24 16 10 23 25 20 12 244 

14 Košice Kežmarská 28 ZŠ                       9 11 17 19 8 8 17 15 12 15 27 18 13 21 8 16 23 257 

15 Humenné Hrnčiarska 13 ZŠ                   18 24 5 13 18 6 1 21 15 8 16 25 28 16 20 19 9 262 

16 Košice Belehradská 21 ZŠ                    23 20 27 1 25 10 22 7 14 9 7 22 2 24 4 27 21 265 

17 Košice Park Angelinum ZŠ                     11 13 7 21 7 19 29 12 2 12 9 29 21 14 21 24 16 267 

18 Ruskov ZŠ                                    15 12 19 16 11 16 7 19 3 29 23 15 4 26 16 21 26 278 

19 Košice Drábova 3 ZŠ                             28 16 10 10 27 5 24 18 27 21 14 21 18 20 10 8 14 291 

20 Strážske Mierová 1 Čaňa ZŠ                      24 15 15 23 29 24 6 26 24 11 25 12 27 2 3 13 13 292 

21 Košice Postupimská 37 ZŠ                     29 27 3 9 28 27 23 13 29 17 20 2 26 17 12 6 5 293 

22 Košice-Barca Abovská 36 ZŠ                   17 23 23 8 22 14 21 25 10 23 4 13 24 28 7 18 17 297 

23 Košice Masarykova 19/A Suk.ZŠ            12 25 16 22 16 29 25 17 19 14 11 8 17 19 22 17 18 307 

24 Seňa 507 ZŠ                                     5 5 26 25 23 21 13 27 11 25 8 23 9 22 18 23 24 308 

25 Rozhanovce SNP 121 ZŠ                        3 19 25 27 4 2 14 24 16 19 17 26 19 27 24 15 28 309 

26 Košice Nám.L.Novomeského 2 ZŠ        27 8 18 29 19 7 28 29 18 7 10 28 23 6 11 26 20 314 

27 Ždaňa,Jarmočná 96 ZŠ                            10 29 29 26 10 11 26 16 26 28 28 17 8 29 26 14 25 358 

28 Košice Považská 12 ZŠ                        12 28 21 15 14 15 27 22 23 24 22 20 20 25 19 28 27 362 

29 Budimír 11 ZŠsMŠ                                22 17 24 28 20 18 3 28 28 27 29 24 29 11 28 29 29 394 
 


